101-04-400-041 Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance
101-041-400-041 Fmance
222-04-403-450 Equipment Services
222-04-403-450 Equipment Services
101-04-400-041 Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance

NB-FT-Director of Dept Finance

NB-FT-Financial Specialist Senior
NB-FT-Financial Specialist Senior
NB-FT-Financial Specialistill - DCI
NB-FT-Financial Specialist 1li - Code Enforcement
NB-FT-Contract Comphance Administrator

None

None

NB-FT-Financial Spec fV-Admin/Fin
NB-FT-Supervisor-Payrotl

Senior Directcr of Dept Finance

Financial Speciatist Senor

Financial Speciatist Senior

NB-FI-Financial Specialistlil - DCt
NB-FT-Financiai Specialist Il - Code Enforcement
NB-F1-Contract Compliance Adnnistrator
NB-PT-Parts Chaser

NB-PT-Genesal Laborer

NB-FT-Financial Specialist Sentor
NB-FT-Supervisor-Payroll

Ashley Rzepka
Karin Avance
Bnan Powell
Briana Welch
Judy Love

Barb Pacheco
Pam Jones

New positon

Department Transfer
Department Transter
Depariment Transter
Department Transfer

Iransfer to Purchasing

new position

new PTE

Title Change, HTS increase
Higher-than-standard (ncrease

92,660
64,576
64,576
50,991
50,991
66,831

$6,466
67,478

95,440
66,513
66,513
52,521
52,521
68,836
23,993
26,364
66,190
75,000

2,780
1,937
1,937
1.530
1,530
2,005
23993
26364
9,724
7,522

3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
100.00%
100.00%
17.229:
11.15%

Wil only have 1 DDF budgeted for this position
(Public Works) - Position has more requirements for
project management and utility software. This
posilion duesn'tincrease the tal number of FTES
Tranter from VPA to Admin & Finance

Tranfer from VPA to Admin & Finance

Transfer from DCI to Admim & Hinance

Transfer from DCl tc Admun & Finance
Department Change

Pari-Time Position

Part-Time Position

Title Change & HTS increase

HTS increase



