Fd-Dp-Dv-Sub Subdivision	Current Position Title	Requested Position Title	Employee Name (if applicable)	Type of Request (see options above)		Proposed 2026 Salary Ordinance	Proposed Change	Percent Notes Change Notes
								Will only have 1 DDF budgeted for this position
								(Public Works) - Position has more requirements for
								project management and utility software. This
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Director of Dept Finance	Senior Director of Dept Finance	Ashley Rzepka	New position	92,660	95,440	2,780	3.00% position doesn't increase the total number of FTEs.
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Financial Specialist Senior	Financial Specialist Senior	Karın Avance	Department Transfer	64,576	66,513	1,937	3.00% Tranfer from VPA to Admin & Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Financial Specialist Senior	Financial Specialist Senior	Brian Powett	Department Transfer	64,576	66,513	1,937	3.00% Tranfer from VPA to Admin & Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Financial Specialist III - DCI	NB-FT-Financial Specialist III - DCI	Briana Welch	Department Transfer	50,991	52,521	1,530	3.00% Transfer from DCI to Admin & Finance
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Financial Specialist III - Code Enforcement	NB-FT-Financial Specialist III - Code Enforcement	Judy Love	Department Transfer	50,991	52,521	1,530	3.00% Transfer from DCI to Admin & Finance
101-041-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Contract Compliance Administrator	NB-F1-Contract Compliance Administrator		Transfer to Purchasing	66,831	68,836	2,005	3.00% Department Change
222-04-403-450 Equipment Services	None	NB-PT-Parts Chaser		new position	-	23,993	23993	100.00% Part-Time Position
222-04-403-450 Equipment Services	None	NB-PT-General Laborer		new PTE		26,364	26364	100.00% Part-Time Position
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Financial Spec fV-Admin/Fin	NB-FT-Financial Specialist Senior	Barb Pacheco	Title Change, HTS increase	S6,466	66,190	9,724	17.22% Title Change & HTS increase
101-04-400-041 Finance	NB-FT-Supervisor-Payrotl	NB-FT-Supervisor-Payroll	Parn Jones	Higher-than-standard increase	67,478	75,000	7,522	11.15% HTS increase

Filed in Clerk's Office

AUG 2 0 2025

Bianca Tirado City Clerk, South Bend, IN